501995652 07/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Konstantin KELAIDITIS	04/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Itea Ecotech GmbH
Street Address:	Innovationspark am Beckerturm
Internal Address:	Kaiserstrasse 170-174
City:	66386 St. Ingbert
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8192138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002 Phone: 2126618000

Email: INFO@LMIPLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BE-220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Klaus P. Stoffel

Total Attachments: 1

source=BE-220-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028592 FRAME: 0762 OP \$40,00 8192138

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (Inventor / Assignor)

RECORDED: 07/19/2012

Konstantin KELAIDITIS Fritz-Zolnhofer-Straße 13a, <u>D-66386 St. Ingbert</u> (Germany)

proprietors of the U.S. Patent Application No. 11/886,396 dated January 25, 2008

METHOD AND DEVICE FORUSING WIND ENERGY

hereby declare to assign all rights, title and interest accuring from this patent application to the undersigned (Assignee)

Itea Ecotech GmbH Innovationspark am Beckerturm Kaiserstraße 170-174

D-66386 St. Ingbert (Germany)

The Assignee hereby formally declares to accept all rights, title and interest to the above-mentioned patent application.

PATENT REEL: 028592 FRAME: 0763